270 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER XTIX.

An Aect lo authorize the Commissioners of the counly
of Freeborn lo issue bonds.

ty C authorized to issae bonds—for what purpose—in what sum.
At what rate of intercat—when paynble. .
Trroper authorities shall annually include In the ] {ax an safficlent to

= Pl

pay the interost.

Bonds shall ho signed by the chairman of the Board of County Commistioners sad
countersigued by the Auditor of ssld connty—to keep record of all bonds
1reued.

Board of Commiissioncrs authorized to negotiate sald bonds.

When act to take cffoct. )

[

Beitenactedby the Legislatureof the )S’t'ateqf Minnesota :

Sectrox 1. That the county commissioners of the
oo county of Freeborn are hereby authorized to' issue
ponts—forwbe  bonds for the purpose of building fire-proof offices, to
popos—inwhal contuin the county records, in a sum not exceeding
three thousanfl dollars, in such denomination as the
county commissioners of said county of Freeborn shall
determine. .
Sec. 2. Such bonds may bear, interest at a rate
“';“m o 1o DOt €xceeding ten per cent. per annum, payable annu-
sro—wheapay- ally, and the principal payable as follows: one half in
shie one year, and one half in two years from the date of
said bonds. )
Sec 3. The proper authorities of said county shall
Ty e e annually include in the general tax an amount sufficient
" to pay the interest on suid bonds as may be so issued, .
and when any principal is about to become duc, a suf-
ficient amount to pay such principal sum.

" Sec. 4. The bonds issued under the provisions of
yonds how rigned this act shall be signed by the chairman of the board
e oo of of county commissioners of said county, and ¢ounter-

: signed by the auditor of said county. The said coun-
ty auditor is hereby required to keep a record of all
bonds issued under the provisions of this act.

Sec. 5. The said board of county commissioners
shall have authority to negotiate said bonds, as, in their
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judgment, shall be best for the interest of said county . commissones
Provided, That said hoard of commissioncrs shall not Juue oo
negotiate any of said bonds for lcss than their face
value. )

Sec, 6. This act shall take effectand be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved February 29, 1864.

CHAPTER XX.

An Act to authorize the town of Grow, in the county
of Anoka, lo levy a special tax.
#xcTioN L Logul voters of sald town anthorized to vote o tax mfficlent to pay existing Indebied-

ners of #ald town—iax how collected.
2. When act to take effeet. *

Beit enactedbythe Legislatureof the State of Minnesota :

SectioNn 1. The legal voters of the town of Grow,
in Anoka county, arc hereby authorized, at any meet- Legsi voters au-
ing duly called, to vote a tax sufficient to pay the ex- Jhomzm i s
isting indebtedness of said town, and the current ex- pe indebtedness
penses of said town for the year one thousand cight feas™ ™"
hundred and sixty-four, notwithstanding any existing
law limiting the amount to be raised by any town to
any one year. Said tax to be levied and collected in
the same manncr, and by the same officers, as other
town taxes.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.
Approved March 4, 1864.



